GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH SECTT. PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING & WATER SUPPLY DEPTT. <u>ITANAGAR - 791111</u>

ORDER

No.PHE/Sectt-32/96(Vol-1).

Dated Itanagar, the 11th August, 2009.

Consequent upon acceptance of the post of Assistant Engineers/ASWs in Public Health Engineering & Water Supply Department, the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to appoint the following person temporarily to the post of Assistant Engineer/ASW in Public Health Engineering & Water Supply Department, Government of Arunachal Pradesh in the Scale of pay of Rs. 15600-39100 + 5400 (Grade Pay) per month plus other allowances and concession as admissible under Rules from time to time with effect from the date of their taking over charges at the place of posting as shown below against each.

Sl.No.	Name of Officers	Place of Posting
U	Shri Bomi Nyorak	As AE in the office of CE(PHED), W/Z, Itanagar.
2.	Miss Aini Taggu	As AE in the office of CE(PHED), W/Z, Itanagar.

The service are transferable and they are liable to serve any place under Arunachal Pradesh Government.

The appointment are purely on temporary and may be terminated at any time giving 1(one) month notice from either side.

The appointment are subject to production of the following at the time of joining duties without which their joining will not be accepted:-

- (a). Release order from the previous employer (applicable in case of person who are in service).
- (b). Medical fitness certificate from a competent Medical Authority (Temporarily a medical certificate from the DMO/Civil Surgeon will serve the purpose).

Retention in service is subject to their good performance for a period of 2(two) years probation and verification of character and antecedent from the District. Authority.

The candidate must report to the respective place of posting within 15(fifteen) days from the date of issue of this order failing which the appointment is likely to be treated as cancelled.

The other terms and conditions which are not specified shall be governed by the relevant rules and orders as may be inforce from time to time.

- 2. The Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. The PS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 4. The PS to Minister (PHE&WSD), Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 5. The SPA to Secretary(PHED), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 6. The Accountant General (Audit), Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 7. The Secretary (PSC), Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar with reference to letter No.PSC-R-21/2007, dated 10/07/2009.
- 8. The Chief Engineer (PHED), (W/Z & E/Z), Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 9. The Director, Accounts & Treasuries, Govt. of A.P., Naharlagun.
- 10. The Director, IPR, Govt. of A.P., Naharlagun.
- 11. The Supdtg. Engineer (PHED), Itanagar (Naharlagun)/Aalo(Bene)/Miao Circle, Arunachal Pradesh.
- 12. All Officers concerned.
- 13. Personal file of Officers concerned.
- 14. Office copy.

Takar Yinyo/

Under Secretary (PHED)

Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,

Itanagar.